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A Report on  

“WORKSHOP ON STUDENT EXCELLENCE & LEARNING 

PROGRAM” 

TITLE AND DURATION: Student Excellence & Learning Program from 

February 22-27, 2021. 

SPONSORS & SUPPORTERS: Not applicable. 

ORGANIZERS: Department of Electrical Engineering, Poornima College of 

Engineering, Jaipur. 

ABOUT THE WORKSHOP: 

The workshop on Student Excellence & Learning Program is coordinated and executed by 

Dr. Rishi Sood and Mr. Paras kohli on Feb 22-27, 2021 for the students. In the first day of the 

workshop he explain the importance of Excellence & Learning Program and in the last four 

days of the workshop Mr. Vivek Agarwal and Ms. Suvidha  Agarwal explain the different 

activity process of Excellence & Learning points of the workshops. 

 

FLYER / POSTER: 
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE: 

Programme 

Outline 

Thursday, Day 1: 22 February, 2021 

 

 

10.00 am – 10.30 am 

Inaugural 

Function 

 

Prof. R. A. Gupta, Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, RTU Kota (Chief 

Guest) Dr. Dhirendra Mathur, Guest of Honour, TEQIP 

Coordinator, RTU, Kota Prof. (Dr.) Rohitashwa Shringi, Dean 

Student Welfare,RTU Kota 

Ar. Rahul Singhi, Director, Poornima Group,Jaipur 

Dr. Mahesh Bundele, Director & Principal, Poornima College of 

Engineering 

Dr. Harish Sharma, Nodal Officer, TEQIP-III, RTU, Kota 

Er. Pankaj Dhemla, Vice-Principal, Poornima College of 

Engineering, Jaipur 

Dr Rekha Nair, Dean, I Year, Poornima Collegeof 
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Engineering, Jaipur Dr. Virendra Sangtani, HOD, Department 

of Electrical Engineering, PCE Dr. Pravin Machhindra Sonwane, 

Dy. HOD (Academics), Department of Electrical Engineering, PCE 

Dr. Md. Asif Iqbal, Coordinator, Host Institute, PCE 

Dr. Gaurav Srivastava, Co-Coordinator, Host Institute, PCE 

 

 

Date Speakers Contents Timing 

22.02.2021 

Mr. Vivek 

Agarwal 

(Faculty, Art of 

Living) Ms. 

Suvidha Agarwal 

(Faculty, Art of 

Living) 

Improving efficiency and 

productivity through 

sustained high energy levels 

(Tendencies of Mind & 

Energy and its 

correlation with achieving 

success. 

10:30 AM- 12:00 

Noon 

23.02.2021 

Mr. Vivek 

Agarwal 

(Faculty, Art of 

Living) Ms. 

Suvidha Agarwal 

(Faculty, 

Art of Living) 

Importance of health in one’s 

ability to study and 

concentration 

10:00 AM- 12:00 

Noon 

24.02.2021 

Mr. Vivek 

Agarwal 

(Faculty, Art of 

Living) Ms. 

Suvidha Agarwal 

(Faculty, 

Art of Living) 

Introduction to Yoga and 

organizing self 

10:00 AM- 12:00 

Noon 

25.02.2021 

Mr. Vivek 

Agarwal 

(Faculty, Art of 

Living) Ms. 

Suvidha Agarwal 

(Faculty, Art of 

Living) 

Deep breathing, relaxation, 

practical de-stressing 

techniques (inner 

peace and outer 

dynamism) 

10:00 AM- 12:00 

Noon 
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26.02.2021 

Mr. Vivek 

Agarwal 

(Faculty, Art of 

Living) Ms. 

Suvidha 

Agarwal 

(Faculty, 

Introduction to meditation, 

its benefits and practice 

10:00 AM- 12:00 

Noon 

 Art of Living)   

27.02.2021 

Mr. Vivek 

Agarwal 

(Faculty, Art of 

Living) Ms. 

Suvidha 

Agarwal 

(Faculty, Art of 

Living) 

Teamwork, Confidence and 

communication & 

interpersonal skills, 

10:00 AM- 12:00 

Noon 

 

 

DETAILS OF THE EXPERT: 

1. Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Faculty, Art of Living. 

2. Ms. Suvidha Agarwal, Faculty, Art of Living. 

 

GLIMPSES OF THE ONLINE SESSION: 
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS: 

 

 

S.NO Name of Student  Year  Branch 

1 ABHISHEK NIGAM 3 Electrical 

2 AIZAZ 3 Electrical 

3 AMAN CHATURVEDI 3 Electrical 

4 ANIL GUPTA 3 Electrical 

5 ARVIND SINGH RATHORE 3 Electrical 

6 ASTHA CHATURVEDI 3 Electrical 

7 BALRAM KUMAR 3 Electrical 

8 CHANDRA PRAKASH 3 Electrical 

9 DEEPAK JHIRWAL 3 Electrical 

10 DEEPESH YADAV 3 Electrical 

11 DIVYANSHU KUMAWAT 3 Electrical 

12 FALANSH SHARMA. 3 Electrical 

13 GOVIND KUMAR MEENA 3 Electrical 

14 HARIHAR SAH 3 Electrical 

15 HARSH AGRAWAL 3 Electrical 

16 HARSH JANGIR 3 Electrical 

17 HIMANSHU RAJPUT 3 Electrical 
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18 HITESH KUMAR MINA 3 Electrical 

19 KSHITIJ FOFLIYA 3 Electrical 

20 LAKSHYA GUPTA 3 Electrical 

21 MAHENDRA KUMAR CHOUDHARY 3 Electrical 

22 MANOKAMNA SINGH 3 Electrical 

23 MD AFZAL KHAN . 3 Electrical 

24 MOHAMMED AMAN DAYER 3 Electrical 

25 PARVINDER SINGH . 3 Electrical 

26 PAYASH CHOUDHARY 3 Electrical 

27 PIYUSH GARG 3 Electrical 

28 PRAKSHIT RAJORIYA 3 Electrical 

29 PRANJUL MITTAL 3 Electrical 

30 RAJAT KUMAR 3 Electrical 

31 REENA KOHLI 3 Electrical 

32 RESHMA CHOUDHARY 3 Electrical 

33 RUCHI AGARWAL 3 Electrical 

34 SACHIN KUMAR AWASTHI . 3 Electrical 

35 SATYAM SHARMA 3 Electrical 

36 SAURABH KUMAR 3 Electrical 

37 AAKASH JORWAL . 4 Electrical 

38 ABHISHEK KUMAWAT 4 Electrical 

39 ABHISHEK PAWAR 4 Electrical 

40 ABHISHEK SHEHRA 4 Electrical 

41 AJAYRAJ MEENA 4 Electrical 

42 AKASH MEENA 4 Electrical 

43 AMAN GAHLOT 4 Electrical 

44 AMIT KUMAR SWAIN 4 Electrical 

45 ANIKET VIJAYVERGIYA  4 Electrical 

46 ANISH RAJORA 4 Electrical 

47 ANJANA MEENA 4 Electrical 

48 ANJU BALA 4 Electrical 

49 AYUSH SHARMA 4 Electrical 

50 BHUPENDRA KUMAR 4 Electrical 

51 CHANDRAVEER SINGH 4 Electrical 

52 DEEPAK NOLKYA 4 Electrical 

53 DIGVIJAY SOLANKI 4 Electrical 

54 DIPESH ALORIA 4 Electrical 

55 DIVYA SINGH SISODIA 4 Electrical 

56 EKTA SHARMA 4 Electrical 

57 GAURAV KUMAWAT 4 Electrical 

58 JATIN RAJ MEENA 4 Electrical 

59 JAY KUMAR 4 Electrical 

60 JITENDRA CHOUDHARY 4 Electrical 

61 KAJAL MEENA 4 Electrical 

62 KALPNA KAIRON  4 Electrical 

63 KAMAL CHOUDHARY 4 Electrical 

64 KAPIL PANWAR 4 Electrical 

65 MADHU YADAV  4 Electrical 

66 MANSI AGARWALLA 4 Electrical 

67 MAYANK KUMAR PRAJAPAT 4 Electrical 

68 MAYUR MEWARA  4 Electrical 

69 MOHIT CHOUDHARY 4 Electrical 

70 NARENDRA BADJATYA 4 Electrical 
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ONLINE FEEDBACK: 

S.NO Name of Student Year 

1 Your 

experience about 

the course 

2 Knowledge 

Enhancement 3 Relevancy 

4       About 

speakers 

5    General 

Arrangements 6 Suggestions 

1 ABHISHEK NIGAM 3 10 9 10 9 10 ok 

2 AIZAZ . 3 10 9 10 9 10 ok 

3 AMAN CHATURVEDI 3 10 9 10 9 10 good 

4 ANIL GUPTA 3 10 9 10 9 10 good 

5 ARVIND SINGH RATHORE 3 10 10 10 10 10 good 

6 ASTHA CHATURVEDI 3 9 10 9 10 9 ok 

7 BALRAM KUMAR 3 9 10 9 10 9 good 

8 CHANDRA PRAKASH 3 9 9 9 9 9 good 

9 DEEPAK JHIRWAL 3 9 9 9 9 9 good 

10 DEEPESH YADAV 3 10 9 10 9 10 ok 

11 DIVYANSHU KUMAWAT 3 10 9 10 9 10 ok 

12 FALANSH SHARMA. 3 10 10 10 10 10 ok 

13 GOVIND KUMAR MEENA 3 9 9 9 9 9 good 

14 HARIHAR SAH 3 9 9 9 9 9 good 

15 HARSH AGRAWAL 3 9 9 9 9 9 good 

16 HARSH JANGIR 3 9 9 9 9 9 ok 

17 HIMANSHU RAJPUT 3 10 9 10 9 10 good 

18 HITESH KUMAR MINA 3 9 10 9 10 9 good 

19 KSHITIJ FOFLIYA 3 9 10 9 10 9 good 

20 LAKSHYA GUPTA 3 9 10 9 10 9 ok 

21 

MAHENDRA KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY 3 9 10 9 10 9 ok 

22 MANOKAMNA SINGH 3 9 10 9 10 9 ok 

23 MD AFZAL KHAN . 3 10 10 10 10 10 good 

24 MOHAMMED AMAN DAYER 3 10 10 10 10 10 good 

25 PARVINDER SINGH . 3 10 9 10 9 10 good 

26 PAYASH CHOUDHARY 3 10 9 10 9 10 ok 

27 PIYUSH GARG 3 10 9 10 9 10 good 

28 PRAKSHIT RAJORIYA 3 10 9 10 9 10 good 

29 PRANJUL MITTAL 3 10 10 10 10 10 good 

30 RAJAT KUMAR 3 9 10 9 10 9 ok 

31 REENA KOHLI 3 9 10 9 10 9 ok 

32 RESHMA CHOUDHARY 3 9 9 9 9 9 ok 

33 RUCHI AGARWAL 3 9 9 9 9 9 good 

34 SACHIN KUMAR AWASTHI . 3 10 9 10 9 10 good 

35 SATYAM SHARMA 3 10 9 10 9 10 good 

36 SAURABH KUMAR 3 10 10 10 10 10 ok 

37 AAKASH JORWAL . 4 9 9 9 9 9 good 

38 ABHISHEK KUMAWAT 4 9 9 9 9 9 good 

39 ABHISHEK PAWAR 4 9 9 9 9 9 good 

40 ABHISHEK SHEHRA 4 9 9 9 9 9 ok 

41 AJAYRAJ MEENA 4 10 9 10 9 10 ok 

42 AKASH MEENA 4 9 10 9 10 9 ok 

43 AMAN GAHLOT 4 9 10 9 10 9 good 

44 AMIT KUMAR SWAIN 4 9 10 9 10 9 good 

45 ANIKET VIJAYVERGIYA 4 9 10 9 10 9 good 

46 ANISH RAJORA 4 9 10 9 10 9 ok 

47 ANJANA MEENA 4 10 10 9 10 9 good 

48 ANJU BALA 4 10 10 9 10 9 good 

49 AYUSH SHARMA 4 10 9 9 10 9 good 

50 BHUPENDRA KUMAR 4 10 9 9 10 9 ok 

51 CHANDRAVEER SINGH 4 10 9 9 10 9 ok 

52 DEEPAK NOLKYA 4 10 9 10 10 10 ok 

53 DIGVIJAY SOLANKI 4 10 10 10 10 10 good 

54 DIPESH ALORIA 4 9 10 10 9 10 good 

55 DIVYA SINGH SISODIA 4 9 10 10 9 10 good 

56 EKTA SHARMA 4 9 9 10 9 10 ok 

57 GAURAV KUMAWAT 4 9 9 10 9 10 good 

58 JATIN RAJ MEENA 4 10 9 10 10 10 good 

59 JAY KUMAR 4 10 9 9 10 9 good 

60 JITENDRA CHOUDHARY 4 10 10 9 10 9 ok 

61 KAJAL MEENA 4 9 9 9 9 9 good 

62 KALPNA KAIRON 4 9 9 10 9 10 ok 
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63 KAMAL CHOUDHARY 4 9 9 9 10 9 good 

64 KAPIL PANWAR 4 9 9 9 10 9 good 

65 MADHU YADAV 4 10 9 9 10 9 good 

66 MANSI AGARWALLA 4 9 10 9 9 9 ok 

67 MAYANK KUMAR PRAJAPAT 4 9 10 9 9 9 good 

68 MAYUR MEWARA 4 9 10 10 9 10 good 

69 MOHIT CHOUDHARY 4 9 9 10 9 10 good 

70 NARENDRA BADJATYA 4 9 9 10 10 10 ok 


